# 505072129 08/30/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5118885

ATURE OF CONVEYA		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
ELAD EINAV			07/18/2018		
RONNY BARAK			07/18/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ENDO	ENDO GI MEDICAL LTD.			
Street Address:	WADIE	WADI EL-HAJ 13			
City:	NAZAF	NAZARETH			
State/Country:	ISRAEI	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	16000	16000			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		16064843			

Address Line 2:SUITE 800Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 Q238157

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 GUDRUN HARMON ASST. TO WILLIAM H. MANDIR

 SIGNATURE:
 /GUDRUN HARMON/

 DATE SIGNED:
 08/30/2018

 Total Attachments: 1
 source=Q238157\_Assignment#page1.tif

## Assignment

Whereas, We, Elad EINAV of Salit, Israel and Ronny BARAK of Tel Aviv, Israel, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in DEPLOYMENT OF MULTIPLE BILIARY STENTS and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, ENDO GI MEDICAL LTD. of Wadi El-Haj 13, Nazareth 16000, Israel, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>16/064.843</u> and Confirmation number <u>1029</u>, filed <u>June 21, 2018</u>) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:	14/4 18 DO18 s/Elad EINAV		
Date:	- 14/ 18/2018 - A-	****	
ASSIC	FNEE:		
Name	of Assignee:ENDO GI MEDICAL LTD.		
	ure of Assignee's ized Representative	Date	Thly 18/2018
Typed	or Printed Name: <u>RONNY BARAK</u>	~	] /
	or Printed Title: Elad E 1454		анан алаан алаа

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

### PATENT REEL: 046756 FRAME: 0141

#### **RECORDED: 08/30/2018**